Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05)

CUSTOMIZED

06-10-2005



103018555

**NT OF COMMERCE** nd Trademark Office

LIBARECORDATION I COVER SHE	LT
PATENTS ONLY	

. 7.12.110 0.12.1			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:  Please record the attached documents or the new addresses below.  Docket No.: P08625US			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			
(1) LOCKMAN, Corey Douglas (2) MACKINSON, Pete (3) CIESLAK, John (4) DE CLEIR, Piaras (5) MOHLER, Niketa			
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Name: KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC. Street Address: Three Lakes Drive City + Address: Northfield, Illinois 60093-2758			
3. Nature of conveyance / Execution date(s):			
Execution Date(s): April 28, 2005			
☐ Assignment           ☐ Merger           ☐ Security Agreement           ☐ Change of Name	!		
Other:			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)  This document is filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)			
29/228,098			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be directed:  Name: Marvin Petry  STITES & HARBISON PLLC • 1199 North Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • Alexandria, VA 22314-1437  Telefax: 703-739-9577 • Telephone: 703-739-4900 • CUSTOMER NO. 00881			
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	#1		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)			
Authorized to be charged by attached CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FORM (PTO-2038)	\$40		
(Any insufficiency of fee herewith is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 12-0555)			
8. Payment Information Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers 1009 Expiration Date: 12/09			
9. Signature:  Marvin Petry  Marin Petry  June 6, 200	)5		
Name of person signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 5			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703)-306-5995; or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

06/08/2005 NNGUYEN1 00000055 29228098 05 FC:8021

123LT:20090:16011:1:ALEXANDRIA

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016661 FRAME: 0888** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For value received by me/us, paid by KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093-2758 and an office at 555 South Broadway, Tarrytown, New York 10591 (hereinafter Kraft), I/We Corey Douglas Lockman, residing at 106 Lincoln Avenue, West Harrison, New York 10604, U.S.A., Pete Mackinson, residing at 494 Coudert Place, Wyckorr, New Jersey 07481, U.S.A., John Cieslak, residing at 213 Summit Road, Mahwah, New Jersey 07430, U.S.A., Piaras deCleir, residing at 28 Gordon Avenue, Sleepy Hollow, New York 10591, U.S.A., and Niketa Mohler, residing at 65-A3 Dale Avenue, Ossining, New York 10562, U.S.A. hereby grant and assign to Kraft, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to improvements in

## **BOTTLE**

and any and all inventions described and/or claimed or intended to be described and/or claimed in my/our				
so-entitled application for Letters Patent	of the United States, filed on	_ and		
assigned U.S. Serial No.	_ (Kraft Case 77272-2) in and to said application ar	nd all other		
applications including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue				
applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and said inventions now or hereafter filed in the				
United States or in any foreign country, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on				
said application or applications.				

I/We hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to Kraft, its successors or assigns, as my/our assignee, in accordance with this assignment.

I/We hereby authorize Kraft to apply for and accept the issuance of any and all Letters Patent on said improvements and said inventions in any foreign country in its own name at its discretion.

I/We hereby authorize and request my/our attorney, Thomas A. Marcoux, of the Kraft Foods Law Department, 555 South Broadway, Tarrytown, New York 10591, to insert on this Assignment the

123LT:20090:13899:1:ALEXANDRIA

PATENT REEL: 016661 FRAME: 0889 Page 2 - U.S. Assignment - Case: 77272-2

date(s) of execution of the aforementioned application or the filing date and application number of the aforementioned application when known.

I/We hereby agree that I/we will, upon demand, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any other papers and do all acts which may be deemed by said Kraft, its successors or assigns, to be necessary to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purpose of this assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Kraft, its successors or assigns, and not by me/us.

4/20/05	Crey I for
Date	Corey Douglas Lockman

Executed in my presence on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 2005 by the aforementioned individual known to me to be the person named in the attached Assignment.

First Witness Signature

First Witness Name (printed or typed)

Carral Witness Circuit

Sagand Witness Name (printed or treed)

123LT:20090:13899:1:ALEXANDRIA

4/201 -	Q4 Q2 1
<u>4/28/05</u> Date	Pete Mackinson
	<b>^</b>
Executed in my presence on this aforementioned individual known to me to be the	e person named in the attached Assignment.
	Wava & Coen First Witness Signature
	First Witness Name (printed or typed)
	Second Witness Signature  What I was a support of the support of t
	Second Witness Name (printed or typed)
4/28/05 Date	John Cieslak
Executed in my presence on this	day of 2005 by the e person named in the attached Assignment.
	Maya E Coer First Witness Signature
	First Witness Name (printed or typed)
	Thomas & Marco
	Second Witness Signature  THOMAS A. MARCONX

123LT:20090:13899:1:ALEXANDRIA

Page 3 - U.S. Assignment - Case: 77272-2

PATENT REEL: 016661 FRAME: 0891

Second Witness Name (printed or typed)

Page 4 - U.S. Assignment - Case: 77272-2	
4/28/05	Ras de Ceo
Date	Piaras deCleir
Executed in my presence on this aforementioned individual known to me to be the p	day of 2005 by the person named in the attached Assignment.  First Witness Signature
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	First Witness Name (printed or typed) Thomas a. Marso
	Second Witness Signature  THOM: 45 A. MAR.COUX  Second Witness Name (printed or typed)
4/28/05 Date	Miketa Mobiler Niketa Mohler
Executed in my presence on this aforementioned individual known to me to be the p	day of 2005 by the person named in the attached Assignment.
	First Witness Signature  Waya, E. Coep
	First Witness Name (printed or typed)  Thomas a Marco
	Second Witness Signature  TI+Omn=5 A. MARCONX  Second Witness Name (printed or typed)

123LT:20090:13899:1:ALEXANDRIA

**RECORDED: 06/06/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016661 FRAME: 0892